

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 19117/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2343 OF 2010

SUKHBINDER PAL SINGH @ SUKHPAL SINGH&ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

This is an appeal against acquittal. Considering the fact that the appellants were on bail both before the trial court and the High Court, we direct them to be released on bail on the same terms on which they were on bail before the trial court, however, on fresh bonds.

Criminal M.P. No. 19117 of 2010 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master